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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season
Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 20:26:00 North
: 85:56:00 Eost
: 82:30:00 East
: 00:13:44 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

08:43:44 Hour
-00:13:11 Hour

: 19:03:04 Hour
: 06:09:51 Hour
. 17:49:09 Hour
:11:39:18 Hour

Uttarayan
Dakshin

» Vasant
: 12:53:20 Agquarius

26:48:51 Pisces

: Male

: 25/02/1973

: Sunday

: 08:30:00 Hour
: 056:50:21 Ghati
: Cuttack

: Odisha

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :
Yoga
Karan

Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Pisces - Jupiter

. Scorpio - Mars

Anuradha - 3
Saturn

: Harshan
: Balava

: Deva

. Mrig

: Madhya
» Vipra

. Keetak

: Sarp

: Madhya
»Jal

Noo-Noor
Silver - Copper
Pisces
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL Sub Dignity
Asc Pis 26:48:51 455:29:54 Revati 4 27 Jup Mer Jup -

Sun Agu 12:53:20 01:00:20 Satbisha 2 24 Sat Rah Mer EnSign
Mon Sco 12:48:40 11:49:34 Anuradha 3 17 Mar Sat  Mar Dblitted
Mar Sag 15:31:13 00:42:06 P Sadha 1 20 Jup Ven Ven FrSign

Mer Pis 00:56:54 01:04:25 P Bhad 4 25 Jup Jup Mar Dblitted
Jup Cap 06:52:49 00:12:41 USadha 4 21 Sat  Sun Mer Dblitted
Ven Agu 01:56:49 01:14:57 Dhanish 3 23 Sat  Mar Ket FrSign

Sat Tau 20:16:20 00:01:18 Rohini 4 4 Ven Mon Ket FrSign

Rah Sag 21:57:13 00:00:04 P Sadha 3 20 Jup Ven Sat Dblitted
Ket Gem 21:57:13 00:00:04 Punrvsu 1 7 Mer Jup Sat Dblitted
Ura R Vir 29:12:04 00:01:30 Chitra 2 14 Mer Mar Sat -

Nep Sco 13:54:25 00:00:25 Anuradha 4 17 Mar Saf  Rah -

Plu R Vir 10:17:31 00:01:25 Hasta 1 13 Mer Mon Mon --

Mid Heaven Sag 21:02:20 -- P Sadha - 20 Jup Ven Jup --

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary
C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True
Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:29:13
Lagna Chdm' ) Moon Chart i
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Balance of Dasa : Saturn 5 Years 5 Months 28 Days

Sat 19 Years

Vimshottari Dasha

Mer 17 Years

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

25/02/1973
25/08/1978

25/08/1978
25/08/1995

25/08/1995
25/08/2002

25/08/2002
25/08/2022

25/08/2022
24/08/2028

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
25/02/1973
Mar 06/04/1973
Rah 11/02/1976
Jup 25/08/1978

Mon 10 Years

Mer 20/01/1981
Ket 17/01/1982
Ven 17/11/1984
Sun 24/09/1985
Mon 23/02/1987
Mar 20/02/1988
Rah 09/09/1990
Jup 15/12/1992
Sat  25/08/1995

Mar 7 Years

Ket 21/01/1996
Ven 22/03/1997
Sun 28/07/1997
Mon 26/02/1998
Mar 25/07/1998
Rah 13/08/1999
Jup 19/07/2000
Sat  27/08/2001
Mer 25/08/2002

Rah 18 Years

Ven 24/12/2005
Sun 24/12/2006
Mon 24/08/2008
Mar 24/10/2009
Rah 24/10/2012
Jup 25/06/2015
Saf  25/08/2018
Mer 24/06/2021
Ket 25/08/2022

Jup 16 Years

Sun 12/12/2022
Mon 13/06/2023
Mar 19/10/2023
Rah 11/09/2024
Jup 01/07/2025
Sat  13/06/2026
Mer 19/04/2027
Ket 25/08/2027
Ven 24/08/2028

Sat 19 Years

24/08/2028
25/08/2038

25/08/2038
24/08/2045

24/08/2045
25/08/2063

25/08/2063
25/08/2079

25/08/2079
00/00/0000

Mon 24/06/2029
Mar 24/01/2030
Rah 25/07/2031
Jup 23/11/2032
Sat  25/06/2034
Mer 24/11/2035
Ket 24/06/2036
Ven 23/02/2038
Sun 25/08/2038

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Mar 21/01/2039
Rah 08/02/2040
Jup 14/01/2041
Sat  23/02/2042
Mer 20/02/2043
Ket 19/07/2043
Ven 17/09/2044
Sun 23/01/2045
Mon 24/08/2045

Rah 06/05/2048
Jup 30/09/2050
Sat  06/08/2053
Mer 23/02/2056
Ket 13/03/2057
Ven 13/03/2060
Sun 04/02/2061
Mon 06/08/2062
Mar 25/08/2063

Jup 12/10/2065
Sat  24/04/2068
Mer 31/07/2070
Ket 07/07/2071
Ven 07/03/2074
Sun 24/12/2074
Mon 24/04/2076
Mar 31/03/2077
Rah 25/08/2079

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Sat5Y 6 M 2 D.

Sat  28/08/2082
Mer 07/05/2085
Ket 16/06/2086
Ven 15/08/2089
Sun 28/07/2090
Mon 26/02/2092
Mar 25/02/2093

00/00/0000

00/00/0000

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

You belong to the select band of Vargottam, as per the astrological
configuration of Pisces Ascendant (Lagna) rising with Pisces Navamsa and Scorpio
Dreskana in the fourth Pad of Revati at the time of your birth. This means you will
lead a superb life, enjoying health, wealth, happiness and near contentment.

In fact, living will be so good that as you grow older, you will start thinking in
terms of renunciation of worldly things and evince a keen interest in religion,
philosophy and the occult sciences. You will try to live up to your birth sign of Pisces,
which is also known as the sign of "Moksha" or salvation. The uppermost thought in
your mind will be how to live like a model human, rendering service to people, so
that you can achieve emancipation of the soul, free from the cycle of birth and
death.

Almost throughout your existence, you will display high qualities. You will be
dufiful to your parents, visit holy places and serve saints, and donate liberally to
charity. No doubt, you will eamn plenty but in a straight-forward and decent way.
You won't covens others' property, but amass riches by dint of sheer hard work and
dedication. You will be a popular figure, cheerful and ever wiling to extend a
helping hand to all those who approach you. A happy, harmonious home is
assured to you, as you will be blessed with an understanding spouse and bright
children.

There is, however, one discordant note. That is: Your 17th, 21st and 24th
years may not be as lucky as the others. You may encounter problems of one kind
or another during those periods. Hence it would lbe advisable for you to be
cautiously at those times.

Your health will be pretty good, but in lafer years you may be prone to
diseases like intestinal ulcers and nephritises if you take to liquor. So lay off the
bofile.

Three days of the week - Monday, Thursday and Tuesday are highly
favourable to you. Sunday is average. The other three are not foo good.

Numbers 1, 3, 4 and 9 vibrate in your favour. But the one that is inimical is

There is one colour you would do well to avoid and that is blue, as it
doesn't suit you. Make red, rose, orange and yellow your favourites.
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